RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GALVESTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

The Board of Trustees of the Galveston Independent School District (the "District") hereby makes the following findings in connection with District facility projects:

- 1. Texas Government Code Chapter 2258 requires school districts to adopt Prevailing Wage Rates setting the minimum hourly wages to be paid to construction workers engaged in public works projects in the District;
- 2. PBK Architects, Inc., on behalf of all public-school districts in the Gulf Coast area, conducted a survey of Prevailing Wage Rates for construction trades in accordance with the requirements of Texas Government Code Chapter 2258;
- 3. The results of such survey are attached as Exhibit "A."

BE IT, THEREFORE, RESOLVED that the Galveston Independent School District hereby adopts the Prevailing Wages reflected in Exhibit A for use on all District facilities projects.

Passed the 30th day of March, 2022.

| Anthony Brown |
|---------------------------------------|
| President, Board of Trustees |
| Galveston Independent School District |

| Attest: | |
|---------|---------------------------------------|
| | Shae Jobe, |
| | Secretary, Board of Trustees |
| | Galveston Independent School District |